BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF LAKE "D" TO SERVE NEWPORT POINTE AND CLEARING & GRUBBING TO SERVE FM2100 TRACTS (REBID)
NEWPORT MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 18, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. OFFICE
MARCH 18, 2025
2370-6103 & 2370-7102 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID		
1) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	\$976,043.00	\$2,465,954.50		
2) LONNIE LISCHKA COMPANY, LP	\$988,136.10	\$3,235,533.80		
3) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$1,233,393.85	\$2,651,857.35		

CALENDAR DAYS 110/130

I, Robert Booth, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF LAKE "D" TO SERVE NEWPORT POINTE AND CLEARING & GRUBBING TO SERVE FM2100 TRACTS (REBID) NEWPOR CITY OF MARCH LJA ENGI E. OFFICE MARCH

NEWPORT MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT		
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS		
MARCH 18, 2025		4
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.		
E. OFFICE		
MARCH 18, 2025	4	•
2370-6103 & 2370-7102 (9.2)		

				1) DC CONTRACT	FING SERVICES, LLC	2) LONNIE LISCHKA COMPANY, LP		3) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	ID LAKE "D" DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS EXCAVATION OF LAKE "D" TO BE USED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF LAKE "D", INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, HAULING, PLACEMENT, COMPACTION, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	1500	\$3.90	\$5,850.00	\$4.93	\$7,395.00	\$4.35	\$6,525.00
2	EXCAVATION OF LAKE "D" TO BE USED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF FILL AREA 1, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, HAULING, PLACEMENT, COMPACTION, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	73050	\$4.05	\$295,852.50	\$4.93	\$360,136.50	\$4.35	\$317,767.50
3	EXCAVATION OF LAKE "D" TO BE USED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF FILL AREA 2, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, HAULING, PLACEMENT, COMPACTION, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	7500	\$4.10	\$30,750.00	\$4.93	\$36,975.00	\$4.35	\$32,625.00
4	EXCAVATION OF LAKE "D" TO BE USED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF FILL AREA 3, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, HAULING, PLACEMENT, COMPACTION, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	7470	\$9.00	\$67,230.00	\$17.08	\$127,587.60	\$10.00	\$74,700.00
5	EXCAVATION OF LAKE "D" TO BE USED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF FILL AREA 4, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, HAULING, PLACEMENT, COMPACTION, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СУ	2740	\$4.20	\$11,508.00	\$4.93	\$13,508.20	\$4.35	\$11,919.00
6	. 54" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	104	\$450.00	\$46,800.00	\$385.80	\$40,123.20	\$490.00	\$50,960.00
7	60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	281	\$530.00	\$148,930.00	\$441.60	\$124,089.60	\$550.00	\$154,550.00
8	. TYPE "C" REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,960.00	\$5,960.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
9	. TYPE "C" REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE WITH "E" INLET TOP FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
10	BREAK INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 60" STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00
11	. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 60" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	16	\$130.00	\$2,080.00	\$7.00	\$112.00	\$205.00	\$3,280.00
12	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING STORM SEWER BRICK PLUG, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
13	. 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING FOR STORM SEWER OUTFALLS, INCLUDES TOE WALL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	330	\$165.00	\$54,450.00	\$125.00	\$41,250.00	\$140.00	\$46,200.00
14	REINFORCED CONCRETE EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, 6' BOTTOM, 6:1 SIDE SLOPES, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING AND TOE WALL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	24	\$140.00	\$3,360.00	\$267.00	\$6,408.00	\$230.00	\$5,520.00
15	BACKSLOPE SWALE, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1333	\$2.00	\$2,666.00	\$3.00	\$3,999.00	\$3.60	\$4,798.80

CONSTRUCTION OF LAKE "D" TO SERVE NEWPORT POINTE AND CLEARING & GRUBBING TO SERVE FM2100 TRACTS (REBID) NEWPORT MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS LJA ENGINEERING, INC. 2370-6103 & 2370-7102 (9.2)

BID OPE	NING DATE: NING LOCATION: TION BY: TION DATE: NO.	TO SERVE FM2100 TRACTS (REBID) NEWPORT MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 18, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. E. OFFICE MARCH 18, 2025 2370-6103 & 2370-7102 (9.2)								
				1) DC CONTRAC	TING SERVICES, LLC	2) LONNIE LISCH	IKA COMPANY, LP	3) DOUBLE OAK CO	NSTRUCTION, INC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
	BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE WITH 24" CGMP, INCLUDES 5" CONCRETE APRON, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, SLOPE PAVING, GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$17,600.00	\$105,600.00	\$12,300.00	\$73,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$88,800.00	
17.	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE SWALE, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1333	\$2.00	\$2,666.00	\$2.00	\$2,666.00	\$3.60	\$4,798.80	
18.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	385	\$2.00	\$770.00	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$1.50	\$577.50	
19.	T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, CLEANING OF LINES PRIOR TO INSPECTION IS INCIDENTAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	385	\$6.00	\$2,310.00	\$7.00	\$2,695.00	\$7.35	\$2,829.75	
20.	2' CLAY LINER, INCLUDES EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE SOILS AND PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF SUITABLE EXCAVATED MATERIAL, PER GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER RECOMMENDATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	18060	\$1.50	\$27,090.00	\$2.72	\$49,123.20	\$3.80	\$68,628.00	
21.	DEWATERING (SURFACE WATER CONTROL), INCLUDES PUMPING NECESSARY TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	
22.	DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL), INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING NECESSARY TO COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.2	\$4,250.00	\$22,100.00	\$1.00	\$5.20	\$23,200.00	\$120,640.00	
23.	BROADCAST SEEDING OF MAINTENANCE BERM AND DISTURBED AREAS, INCLUDES WATERING AND FERTILIZATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.2	\$550.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,860.00	
24.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING OF LAKE "D" SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3.2	\$2,750.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,150.00	\$10,080.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	
SUBTOT	AL BASE BID LAKE "D" DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS			•	\$861,232.50	-	\$949,288.50		\$1,068,679.35	
	D LAKE "D" MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS DEWATERING FOR UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	
2.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	
3.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, 1.1 SACKS PER CUBIC YARD, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	
4.	UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED ON SITE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT, COMPACTION, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	763	\$2.00	\$1,526.00	\$1.00	\$763.00	\$5.50	\$4,196.50	
5.	MAINTENANCE OF GRASSED AREA AS REQUIRED TO ESTBALISH GERMINATION AND GROWTH, INCLUDES WATERING, FERTILIZING, WEEDING, MOWING, AND EROSION REPAIR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	МО	3	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	
6.	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY GBI SURVEYING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	

CONSTRUCTION OF LAKE "D" TO SERVE NEWPORT POINTE AND CLEARING & GRUBBING TO SERVE FM2100 TRACTS (REBID) NEWPORT MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO.				NEWPORT MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 18, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. E. OFFICE MARCH 18, 2025 2370-6103 & 2370-7102 (9.2)								
				1) DC CONTRACT	ING SERVICES, LLC	2) LONNIE LISCH	HKA COMPANY, LP	3) DOUBLE OAK CO	NSTRUCTION, INC			
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL			
	VEY OF FILL AREAS AND COMPLETED LAKE BY GBI SURVEYING,	LS	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00			
SUBTOTAL BASE BID LA	IKE "D" MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			-	\$24,076.00	-	\$20,613.00		\$30,386.50			
 INSTALLATION 	REMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS 1, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER , COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8680	\$1.75	\$15,190.00	\$0.01	\$86.80	\$2.60	\$22,568.00			
	I, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF INLET PROTECTION IPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$85.00	\$1,615.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$8.00	\$152.00			
	I, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED IN ENTRANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			
	I, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK DMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$120.00			
5. STORMWATER PLACE	R POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			
SUBTOTAL BASE BID LA	IKE "D" STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				\$22,455.00	•	\$4,605.80	_	\$29,840.00			
	CTS CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS D GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.5	\$5,151.00	\$23,179.50	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$15,300.00			
2. CHIPPING AND COMPLETE IN	D HAULING OFFSITE OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, PLACE	AC	4.5	\$4,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$5,500.00	\$24,750.00			
3. ROOT RAKING	AND BACK DRAGGING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.5	\$580.00	\$2,610.00	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,400.00			
SUBTOTAL BASE BID FN	II 2100 TRACTS CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS			-	\$43,789.50	-	\$9,900.00	_	\$45,450.00			
	CTS MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00			
	DISPOSE OFFSITE OF FENCE, TIRES, TRASH, CONTAINERS, AND US DEBRIS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00			
THE PROJECT	RAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AS NEEDED FOR THE DURATION OF (INCLUDES DRUMS, FLAGGERS, ALL NECESSARY SIGNAGE, IS INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			
SUBTOTAL BASE BID FN	I 2100 TRACTS MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			-	\$12,250.00	-	\$2,500.00	_	\$44,000.00			
 INSTALLATION 	CTS STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS I, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER , COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2880	\$1.75	\$5,040.00	\$0.01	\$28.80	\$2.60	\$7,488.00			
2. INSTALLATION	I, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED	EA	2	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00			

CONSTRUCTION OF LAKE "D" TO SERVE NEWPORT POINTE AND CLEARING & GRUBBING TO SERVE FM2100 TRACTS (REBID)

NEWPORT MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
CITY OF HOUSTON, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

MARCH 18, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. OFFICE

MARCH 18, 2025 2370-6103 & 2370-7102 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

			1) DC CONTRAC	TING SERVICES, LLC	2) LONNIE LISC	2) LONNIE LISCHKA COMPANY, LP		ONSTRUCTION, INC
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
 DRAINAGE SWALES TO PROMOTE POSITIVE DRAINAGE, ONLY TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID FM 2100 TRACTS STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEM	ıs			\$12,240.00		\$1,228.80		\$15,038.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS 1. EXCAVATION OF LAKE "D" AND HAUL OFF SITE FOR DISPOSAL, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF LAKE 'D" DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEM NO. 1-5, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	93100	\$20.42	\$1,901,102.00	\$30.00	\$2,793,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,862,000.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$1,901,102.00		\$2,793,000.00	_	\$1,862,000.00
BID SUMMARY								
BASE BID LAKE "D" DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS				\$861,232.50		\$949,288.50		\$1,068,679.35
BASE BID LAKE "D" MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$24,076.00		\$20,613.00		\$30,386.50
BASE BID LAKE "D" STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				\$22,455.00		\$4,605.80		\$29,840.00
BASE BID FM 2100 TRACTS CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS				\$43,789.50		\$9,900.00		\$45,450.00
BASE BID FM 2100 TRACTS MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$12,250.00		\$2,500.00		\$44,000.00
BASE BID FM 2100 TRACTS STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				\$12,240.00		\$1,228.80		\$15,038.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$976,043.00		\$988,136.10		\$1,233,393.85
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1								
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$976,043.00		\$988,136.10		\$1,233,393.85
DEDUCT LAKE "D" DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS ITEM NO. 1				-\$5,850.00		-\$7,395.00		-\$6,525.00
DEDUCT LAKE "D" DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS ITEM NO. 2				-\$295,852.50		-\$360,136.50		-\$317,767.50
DEDUCT LAKE "D" DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS ITEM NO. 3				-\$30,750.00		-\$36,975.00		-\$32,625.00
DEDUCT LAKE "D" DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS ITEM NO. 4				-\$67,230.00		-\$127,587.60		-\$74,700.00
DEDUCT LAKE "D" DETENTION AND DRAINAGE ITEMS ITEM NO. 5				-\$11,508.00		-\$13,508.20		-\$11,919.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				\$1,901,102.00		\$2,793,000.00		\$1,862,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID				\$2,465,954.50		\$3,235,533.80		\$2,651,857.35